

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3487/2007

(From the judgment and order dated 27/09/2006 in RSA No.1437/1997
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

KARNAIL SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SURJIT SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 27/04/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Seeraj Bagga, Adv.
for Mrs. Sureshta Bagga, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is unfortunate that Hon'ble Court's order is dated 7th March, 2007 to the effect that "issue notice"; and office has issued notice on 13th April, 2007; wherein 30 days' time is given to the respondents to file their appearance from the date of service of notice to them.

In view of such fact, this matter is not required to be listed before 17th May, 2007.

Place this fact before the competent authority that why this matter is listed today, under intimation to the undersigned before 17rd May, 2007.

List the matter 17th May, 2007.

(S.G.SHAH)

